

PROCUREMENT UNIT

(OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR)

AHMADU BELLO UNIVERSITY, ZARIA, NIGERIA

no an analy the bit 02/H LEUND/R and D/2019

Ag. Head of Procurement, Yakubu Ahmed Belle 8.5c, MBA (ABL)

9th November, 2020

Messrs, *Ojunwa Press Limited,* 21 Sekondi Crescent, Wuse II, Abuja

Dear Sir/Madam,

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PROPOSED SUPPLY OF TOYOTA HILUX 2020 MODEL AND SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

This is to notify you that your financial bid dated 11th October, 2020 for LOT (T2): Proposed Supply of Toyota Hilux 2020 Model And Supply And Installation Of Office Furniture And Equipment, 2019 TETFUN Research and Development at a total contract sum of N32, 714,821.40 (Thirty Two Million, Seven Hundred and Fourteen Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty One Naira, Forty Kobo Only) as corrected and modified in accordance with the instruction to your financial bid is hereby accepted by Ahmadu Bello University, Zaria.

You are requested to proceed with the contract on the basis that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of a contract, which shall became binding upon your signing the contract agreement within twenty one (21) days, in accordance with ITT Clause 54.

We attached the contract agreement for your perusal and signature, with a completion period of (4) weeks.

You are to formerly write immediately to accept this contract if the terms are agreeable to you.

Please accept our congratulations.

Mal. Yakubu Ahmed Bello

Ag. Head of Procurement and Secretary, Tender Board

For: Vice-Chancellor

OJUNWA PRESS LIMITED

21 Sekondi Crescent, Wuse II, Abuja Tel:09-8703925,07039014858

THE VICE CHANCELLOR,
AHMADU BELLO UNIVERSITY ZARIA (ABU),
ZARIA,
KADUNA STATE,
NIGERIA.

12/11/2020

ATTENTION: Ag. Head of Procurement and Secretary, Tenders Board Dear Sir,

ACCEPTANCE OF AWARD FOR THE SUPPLY OF TOYOTA HILIUX 2020 MODEL AND SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER.

With reference to the letter of award, dated 9th November, 2020, with reference number, PU/CON.02/TETFUND/R AND D /2019, we hereby ACCEPT THE OFFER, with terms and conditions contained in the letter

While thanking the institution, we hope for more mutually working relationship

Yours Faithfully,

FOR: OJUNWA PRESS LIMITED

BISHIYAK D Z.



PROCUREMENT UNIT

OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

AHMADU BELLO UNIVERSITY, ZARIA

CONTRACT AGREEMENT DOCUMENT

FOR

PROPOSED SUPPLY OF TOYOTA HILUX 2020 MODEL AND SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, AHMADU BELLO UNIVERSITY, ZARIA.

CONTRACTOR:

Messrs: OJUNWA PRESS LTD.

CONTRACT NUMBER:

PU/CONT.NO.02/TETFUND/R&D/2019

DATE:

6TH NOVEMBER, 2020

Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the \$\mathbb{G}^k\$ day of \$\langle \text{farember}\$, 2029 between Abmadic Bello University Zario (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part and \$\text{Messay}\$, \$\text{OUNWA PRESS LID.}\$ (hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Employer invited Tenders for certain works, viz. The Supply of Toyots Hillart 2021 and Supply & Installation of Office Furniture and Equipment for research and development. Ahmadu Bella University Zaria, and has accepted a Tender by the Contractor for the execution of those works in the sum by 32,714,821.49 Mairs, Thirty-Two Million, Seven Handred and Fourteen Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty-One Mairs, Forty Kabo Only, Cheremather salled "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 assigned to them in the General Conditions of Contract hereafter referred to.
- The documents forming the Contract shall be interpreted in the following order of priority:
 - a. the signed Contract Agreement;
 - b. the letter of Notification of Award
 - c. the completed Tender Submission Sheet as submitted by the Tenderer,
 - d. the priced Bill of Quantities as submitted by the Tenderer,
 - e. the Special Conditions of Contract;
 - f. the General Conditions of Contract;
 - g. the Particular and General Specifications;
 - h. the Drawings, and;
 - any other document listed in the SCC as forming part of the Contract.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and to remedy any defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of Nigeria on the day, month and year first written above.

For the employer:
Signature:

Name: Prof. Kabiru Bala Designation: Vice-Chancellor For the contractor:

Signature:.

Name: /...

Designation,...

Employer's witness	
In the presence of:	
Name: Moh! Hominu Damb	1
Signature; That And	
Designation: White Charles Processes	
Address: ADA. MS. CARA	

Contractor's witness	
in the presence of:	
Vame: Vassalanos Thosas	-
Signature;	(Carporation)
Designation, AMMA CANASA V	-
Address: M. Schandle Carsent wheat	1

OJUNWA PRESS LIMITED

21 Sekondi Crescent, Wuse II, Abuja Tel:09-8703925,07039014858

THE VICE CHANCELLOR,

11TH OCTOBER, 2020

AHMADU BELLO UNIVERSITY,

ZARIA

KADUNA STATE.

NIGERIA

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENTS FOR THE SUPPLY OF TOYOTA HILUX
2020 MODEL WITH OFFICES FURNISHING AND INSTALLATIONS OF OFFICE

EQUIPMENT LOT T2

On behalf of OJUNWA PRESS LIMITED, we hereby submit our FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENTS FOR THE SUPPLY OF TOYOTA HILUX 2020 MODEL WITH OFFICE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT LOT T2, to the Sum of N32, 716,971.40 (Thirty two million Seven hundred and Sixteen thousand, nine hundred and Seventy one naira forty kobo only)

While thanking you, please accept the assurances of our determined commitment, to continue providing your organization with improved quality services

Yours faithfully

For; OJUNWA PRESS LIMITED

ENGR KABIRU A. DABO, MINSE, MNICE

BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

PROPOSED SUPPLY OF TOYOTO HILUX 2020 MODEL WITH OFFICE FURNISHING &INSTALLATION OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT

AHMADU BELLO UNIVERSITY, ZARIA.

TETFUND RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 2019

LOT T2

OCTOBER, 2020

Description	Qay	Unit	Rate	America
PROPOSED OFFICE REHOVATION AND FURNISHING				
rand new Toyota Hilux, 2020 model with hutomatic transmission, factory air- anditioning, central AC, manual windows, CD dayer AM/FM radia, Air-bags, Anti-locking	4	P for	26,763,755	26,763,755
raking system P all-in-one Desktop intel system 468 Ram				
00 HDD DVD Ram 18,5 monitor with windows 0 complete with blue-gate UPS 150 VA	2	Fife	434,123-5	8(8,24)
Standard Computer Table and Chair model TC212, weight 32kg	2	B kp	61, 110	122,230
taler Thermocool double door refrigerator that 160 EX with energy rating of 5 star, apacity of 155 litres and weight of Skg	1	tir	145,500	145,500
xecutive office table with extension, made of solamine laminated particle board or MDF with eneer, size 2000x900x780 with a desktop hickness of 70mm	1	Mike	291,000	291,050
Executive office table with extension, made of malamine laminated particle board or MDF with vaneer, size 1400x900x780 with a desktop thickness of 70mm. Model number 777, weight of 50kg, adjustable height ensures customized sitting posture and Cushioned back, padded and contoured armrests.	2	Bir	242,Sa	485,000

6	High back rest Emel diplomat Executive leather swivel office chair. Manufactured by James Ventures and a model number of EM STOO3D, weight of 15kg, adjustable height ensures customised sitting posture and Cushioned back, padded and contoured	1	Nr	87,300	87,300
	armrests.				
-	Carried to Collection 1				28.760.022

		1		AD. 100000
			.3	28,763,02
Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
Presid Executive leather swivel office chair. Manufactured by Da empress and a model number of EM 107-R, weight of 15kg, adjustable height ensures customised sitting posture and Cushioned back, padded and contoured armrests.	3	Nr	72,750	218,350
Leather Visitors chair with padded armrest, model number 601 and weight of 9kg.	8	Nr	29,100	232,800
1.5HP LG or any approved product with dual inverter Window split Air Conditioner with low voltage stablizer and 100% copper engine.	1	Nr	216,799	216,795
1HP LG or any approved product with dual inverter Window split Air Conditioner with low voltage stablizer and 100% copper engine.	2	Nr	192,595	385,090
Contemporary fire proof filing cabinet with a model number of DSF680-4 and weight of 300kg.	1	Nr	616,435	616,435
Carried to Collection 2				1674-370

1,669,370

2	30,432,312 30,434,372
ADD VAT 7.5%	2,282/24 2, 282,57,4
OFFICE RENOVATION AND FURNISHING TO SUMMARY	32,74,821-632,716,971.4
SUMMARY	and the second s
OFFICE RENOVATION AND FURNISHING	
	٠
	M. SABILL
	32,714,821.48
TOTAL	32 716 93/4

THRTY TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN THOUSAND, NEWE HEWBRED AND SEVENTY ONE NATRA, FOUR KOBO



AHMADU BELLO UNIVERSITY, ZARIA, NIGERIA

Chancellor, Professor Kabiru Bala, THE REST OF HER BELL WEST COURSE WELL PAICE WAPIN WORKE C BING E MICHAE

AC Head of Precure ment: Yakubu Ahmed Bello S.St. 1/64

PURCHASE ORDER

Marc No April 2021

Correspond Name: Sardauman T/Wada Global Nig. Ltd. Beneficiary: Directorate of Academic Plng & Mtng Address: No.BO10 Rahama Road, T/wada Kaduna

Phone No: 08034535677

Email-

P.O Number: PCVC/PO33 2021

Address: Ahmadu Bello University, Zaria

Delivery Point: Directorate of Academic Plng & Mtng

Email: procurement@abu.edu.ng

Dear Sir.

Thank you for your quotation and the price list, we are glad to place order with you for the following items:

SN	Quantity	Proposed Office Renovations, Deputy Directors Office and Conference Renovations		following items Total Cost N
1	1	Office and Conference Room. Directors of Academic Planning, A.B.U Zaria. Find attached Bill of Quantity (BOQ)	3,000,000.00	3,000,000,00
			Sub Total	¥3,000,000.00
			VAT 7.5%	Inclusive
a a k		Onited immediately w	TOTAL	₹3,000,000.00

e above works are required immediately. We reserved the right to reject the works if late or not in good

ink you.

Ag. Head of Procurement

Bursar